
<rq cH {&-{d rq{lr mffitr $Fetffin(qrr[.t
) 8 /o'1, - ) 8 /q\e, q-fl ft , fi -<t<- : 1., Dl-sI- 5 q ) \,

em<cwww. bsmrm u. edu. bd

INVITATION FOR TENDERS

No. BSMRMU/Procurement-357 l05l23l 19 I b I L- Date: lf August 2023

Procurement Section

BSMRMU, Bangladesh

Ministry/Division Ministry of Education

Procuring Entity Name

t

Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Maritime University
(BSMRMU)

Procuring Entity District Dhaka, Bangladesh

Tender lnvitation for Procurement of Furniture, Maintenance & Renovation works

lnvitation Reference No BSM RM U Limited Tender No-05/2023 -2024

Date 31 August 2023

KEY INFORMATION

Procurement Method Limited Tender Method (National)

FUNDING INFORMATION

Budget and Source of Funds Government of Bangladesh

PARTICULAR I N FORMATION

Tender Last selling Date and Time 13 September 2023,12:00 pm

Tender Submission Date and Time 14 September 2023,12:00 pm

Tender Opening Date and Time 14 September 2023,12:L5 pm

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

Eligibility of
Tenderer

1. Only Enlisted Supplier of BSMRMU (2023-24 FY) are eligible.

2. The Tenderer should have a valid trade license, updated VAT and TAX

certificate, up to date bank solvency and other document as per tender
document.

Brief description of goods Details description is a'vailable with
tender document

Pkg'

No.
Lot
No.

ldentification of Lot Qty Location Completion time

GD-
09

1 Fumiture Items

As per
TD BSMRMU

14 days from the
signature ofcontract

Maintenance & Renovation
works

a
J Maintenance & Renovation

works for Cafeteria

Tender document price Tk 50O.OO for each lot (nonrefundable) in the form of

Pay Order/bank draft (MICR) from any Scheduled bank

of Bangla desh in favourof "BSMRMU General Fund"

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

Name Designation of official
inviting tender

Registrar, BSMR Maritime University, Bangladesh

Address of official inviting
tender

Registrar Office, BSMRMU, Plot No. 1,4/06-14/23, Pallabi,

Mirpur -12,Dhaka-1216

Contract
details Official
lnviting tender

Tel No :

0L76972101.0

Fax No:

02-58070457

Web: www.bsmrmu.edu.bd
e-mail:

rmu.ed

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any tender without assigning any

reason.

(fu'rfiQq7"x4cl)

ryf

2.


